
BEST SEGMENT TIMES - 450 GROUP B PRACTICE #1 (5 MINUTES FREE)

LUCAS OIL AMA PRO MOTOCROSS CHAMPIONSHIP

STEEL CITY RACEWAY - DELMONT, PA

ROUND 12 OF 12 - SEP 5, 2009

450 Motocross

STEEL CITY

SEGMENT #1
POS. # NAME BEST TIME

IN 

LAP

584 C. Nunn  51:04.3691

434 M. McDade  41:05.3682

414 B. Shuckhart  41:05.6683

928 B. Garrison  51:06.6254

323 J. Povolny Jr  41:06.7315

239 D. Pilkington  21:07.1046

881 J. Lorenz  31:07.1487

455 L. Moraes  41:07.1578

958 A. De Jager  21:07.1869

373 D. Gosselaar  31:07.43510

376 R. Leybovich  31:07.45411

864 A. Haught  41:07.69512

471 R. Zimmerman  41:07.73713

247 T. Parks II  21:07.74014

315 R. Holt  51:07.87315

659 J. Freund  41:08.18116

272 T. Painter  41:08.22217

962 E. Brown  51:08.33518

831 R. Smith  41:08.35419

229 J. Loop  51:08.36520

514 A. Roth  21:08.49021

443 J. Mort  31:08.77722

838 C. Carr  41:08.89823

449 D. Kessler  41:09.14524

408 P. Lamb  41:09.66625

384 C. Schlacht  41:09.78426

763 C. Ahl  41:10.18227

248 T. Ballentine  31:10.18628

557 J. Weller  41:10.31629

750 J. Hicks  31:11.76230

283 K. Glass  31:11.93031

936 L. Melton  21:12.25832

541 R. White  31:13.13033

847 M. Pritchett  41:13.24234

398 R. Kraft  41:13.66335

983 D. Cavinder  31:15.19236

591 O. Fascelli  21:15.23337

645 B. Moberg  21:16.51838

271 B. Washel  41:17.06039

233 J. Berry  41:18.09940

438 B. Smith  21:19.93141

658 C. Shellenberger  41:24.65242

SEGMENT #2
POS. # NAME BEST TIME

IN 

LAP

414 B. Shuckhart  336.7891

434 M. McDade  236.9432

584 C. Nunn  336.9853

373 D. Gosselaar  336.9894

958 A. De Jager  437.1565

455 L. Moraes  237.2416

239 D. Pilkington  237.3487

315 R. Holt  537.5458

229 J. Loop  537.7279

248 T. Ballentine  437.73410

408 P. Lamb  437.81011

272 T. Painter  337.82412

928 B. Garrison  538.00513

323 J. Povolny Jr  438.05014

659 J. Freund  538.06015

514 A. Roth  238.22316

881 J. Lorenz  238.25317

838 C. Carr  238.27818

247 T. Parks II  438.34319

962 E. Brown  338.34520

471 R. Zimmerman  438.44421

864 A. Haught  338.45722

557 J. Weller  238.48823

384 C. Schlacht  438.56624

233 J. Berry  438.67025

443 J. Mort  238.73926

449 D. Kessler  438.76927

376 R. Leybovich  239.25928

831 R. Smith  439.46529

936 L. Melton  239.60230

750 J. Hicks  239.65031

847 M. Pritchett  339.86232

283 K. Glass  340.06433

763 C. Ahl  440.08434

398 R. Kraft  341.11235

541 R. White  341.84336

983 D. Cavinder  342.20437

438 B. Smith  142.53038

645 B. Moberg  243.45139

591 O. Fascelli  243.69640

271 B. Washel  244.13041

658 C. Shellenberger  446.48742

SEGMENT #3
POS. # NAME BEST TIME

IN 

LAP

434 M. McDade  252.6401

414 B. Shuckhart  553.0762

584 C. Nunn  353.4653

239 D. Pilkington  453.8194

455 L. Moraes  254.0465

443 J. Mort  354.0946

408 P. Lamb  454.3107

928 B. Garrison  254.3308

962 E. Brown  354.5679

514 A. Roth  254.73210

247 T. Parks II  254.79211

323 J. Povolny Jr  254.81112

315 R. Holt  254.91713

229 J. Loop  455.08614

659 J. Freund  255.12815

864 A. Haught  455.30416

449 D. Kessler  455.32417

958 A. De Jager  455.45118

838 C. Carr  355.50719

881 J. Lorenz  255.52020

376 R. Leybovich  355.69221

373 D. Gosselaar  355.82222

384 C. Schlacht  255.86323

272 T. Painter  456.02124

831 R. Smith  456.07825

283 K. Glass  256.60026

248 T. Ballentine  156.76727

557 J. Weller  456.80828

750 J. Hicks  356.82929

471 R. Zimmerman  256.97630

763 C. Ahl  457.81631

597 M. Dougherty  157.91832

847 M. Pritchett  458.28433

233 J. Berry  158.81034

936 L. Melton  258.88735

398 R. Kraft  459.51336

541 R. White  359.59237

438 B. Smith  11:00.81138

645 B. Moberg  41:01.93739

983 D. Cavinder  31:02.81340

591 O. Fascelli  21:03.59341

271 B. Washel  11:03.85542

658 C. Shellenberger  21:09.46343
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